©2004 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
Rev.1.0.0
Features
• Single Chip 700V Sense FET Power Switch
• Precision Fixed Operating Frequency (134kHz)
• Advanced Burst-Mode operation Consumes under 0.1W
at 265Vac and no load (FSD210B only)

LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN; NEITHER
DOES IT CONVEY ANY LICENSE UNDER ITS PATENT RIGHTS, NOR THE RIGHTS OF OTHERS.
Ordering Information
Product Number Package Rating Marking Code Topr (°C)
FSD210B 7DIP 700V, 0.5A FSD210 −25°C to +85°C
FSD200B 7DIP 700V, 0.5A FSD200 −25°C to +85°C
FSD210BM 7LSOP 700V, 0.5A FSD210 −25°C to +85°C
FSD200BM 7LSOP 700V, 0.5A FSD200 −25°C to +85°C